OP \$65.00 4498599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOUG McCRAW		09/06/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELIOS US, LLC	
Street Address:	521 N.W. FIRST AVENUE	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33301	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4498599	FATVILLAGE
Registration Number:	4588654	FAT VILLAGE ARTS DISTRICT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5613475955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5613475955

Email: dan@danpolley.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL S. POLLEY, P.A.

Address Line 1: 7251 west palmetto park road, suite 202

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33433

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel S. Polley
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel S. Polley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=FATVILLAGE-Executed Assignment (Federal Reg.)#page1.tif

source=FATVILLAGE ARTS DISTRICT-Executed Assignment (Federal Reg.)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006149 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DOUG McCRAW ("Assignor"), having an address of 521 N.W. First

Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, a resident of the State of Florida, has adopted and used in

his or its business, a trademark and/or service mark which mark is identified as "FATVILLAGE",

which was filed on February 22, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; which is

registered under number 4,498,599, dated March 18, 2014, in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, HELIOS US, LLC ("Assignee"), having an address of 521 N.W. First

Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, a resident of or a corporation of the State of Florida is

desirous of acquiring said mark and the good will of said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and/or service mark and the

registration thereof, number 4,498,599, including the right to sue for damages for all past

infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, together with the good will

of the mark and business in connection with which the said mark was and/or is used.

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR:

Date: 041-6,2017

Dang La JACA S

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DOUG McCRAW ("Assignor"), having an address of 521 N.W. First

Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, a resident of the State of Florida, has adopted and used in

his or its business, a trademark and/or service mark which mark is identified as "FAT VILLAGE

ARTS DISTRICT", which was filed on January 22, 2014 in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; which is registered under number 4,588,654, dated August 19, 2014, in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, HELIOS US, LLC ("Assignee"), having an address of 521 N.W. First

Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, a resident of or a corporation of the State of Florida is

desirous of acquiring said mark and the good will of said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and/or service mark and the

registration thereof, number 4,588,654, including the right to sue for damages for all past

infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, together with the good will

of the mark and business in connection with which the said mark was and/or is used.

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR:

Date: Sept. 6, 2017

May a Markey